The Dallas Group of America, Inc. 1402 Fabricon Blvd Jeffersonville, IN 47130 www.dallasgrp.com 812.283.6675

Fax: 812.282.5409



## CONTINUING GUARANTEE Magnesol® (All Grades)

Seller:	Manufacturer:
Dallas Group of America	Dallas Group of America
374 Route 22	1402 Fabricon Blvd.
Whitehouse, NJ 08888	Jeffersonville, IN 47130
Phone: 908-534-7800	Phone: 812-283-6675

The Seller hereby states that the Magnesol® (All Grades) contained in and comprising each shipment or other delivery hereafter made by Seller to Buyer is hereby guaranteed, as of the date of each such shipment or delivery, to be:

- 1. Not adulterated or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, as amended, and not an article which may not, under the provisions of Section 404 or 505 of such Act, be introduced into interstate commerce.
- 2. Not an article which cannot be legally transported or sold under the provisions of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, as amended.
- 3. If an article which is or which contains a color additive, such color additive is or will be from a batch certified by the Seller, its subsidiaries, if any, or its suppliers, in accordance with the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, as amended.
- 4. Produced in compliance with the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, and of the regulations and orders of the administrator of the Wage and Hour Division issued under Section 14 thereof.

This Guarantee shall not render the Seller liable for any incidental or inconsequential damages of whatsoever nature nor shall it extend to the benefit of persons or corporations other than the Buyer.

This is a continuing guarantee, subject to revocation by Seller upon ten (10) days' written notice to Buyer.

Dallas Group of America